#### 05/31/2017 504390591

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4437288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THIRD INVENTOR'S SURNAME previously recorded on Reel 040361 Frame 0482. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THIRD INVENTOR'S SURNAME IS FRIEDMAN.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ALBECK	03/09/2009
BENJAMIN SREDNI	03/06/2009
DORON FRIEDMAN	03/09/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOMAS LTD.
Street Address:	THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM EDMOND J. SAFRA CAMPUS
Internal Address:	HIGH TECH VILLAGE, P.O. BOX 39106
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	9139002

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14936944	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALBECK6A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT

REEL: 042635 FRAME: 0085

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=2017-11-18notice of recordation#page1.tif

source=2017-11-18notice of recordation#page2.tif

source=2016-11-17receiptassignment-ALBECK6A#page1.tif

source=2016-11-17receiptassignment-ALBECK6A#page2.tif

source=assignmentfromparent#page1.tif

source=assignmentfromparent#page2.tif

source=2017-05-31CORRECTEDASSIGNMENT-ALBECK6A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042635 FRAME: 0086



# United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ALBECK	03/09/2009
BENJAMIN SREDNI	03/06/2009
DORON FIREMAN	03/09/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOMAS LTD.
Street Address:	THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM
ll .	EDMOND J. SAFRA CAMPUS, RAMAT GAN, HIGH TECH VILLAGE,
Address:	P.O. 39106
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	9139002

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14936944

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)737-3528

 Phone:
 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

╗

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALBECK6A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
Signature:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
Date:	11/17/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignmentfromparent#page3.tif source=assignmentfromparent#page4.tif source=assignmentfromparent#page5.tif

# RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID**: PAT4147957 **Receipt Date**: 11/17/2016

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### <u>Assignment</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Michael ALBECK 8 Harel Street 52223 Ramat-Gan

Scajamin SREDNI 3 Shachal Street 44388 Kist-Saba

israe!

Doron FIREDMAN
33 Alon Street
99797 Karmel Yosef
Israel

ås 8:2860 i

hereby self(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

BioMAS Ltd.
Beit RuPaAmon, Suite 231
20 HaTuAs Street
44425 Kfar-Saba
Israei

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominues or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

# TOPICAL FORMULATIONS OF TELLURIUM-CONTAINING COMPOUNDS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IB2897/084220, international filing data September 10, 2007, and identified as Atterney Docket No. 45984

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the princity rights under international Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assigned;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce, Patent protection for said invention.

Michael ALBECK

Benjamin SKEDNI

Doron FIREDMAN

non 129-103-11)9

Date:

Date:\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 02239547FAME: 0980 REEL: 042635 FRAME: 0089

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Michael ALBECK 8 Harel Street 52223 Ramat-Gan

Benjamin SREDNI 3 Shachal Street 44380 Kfar-Saba

farme)

Doron FIREDMAN 33 Alon Street 99797 Karmel Yosef Israel

Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

BioMAS Ltd. Beit HaPaAmon, Suite 231 20 MaTaAs Street 44425 Kiar-Saba Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, this and interest in and to the invention titled:

# TOPICAL FORMULATIONS OF TELLURIUM-CONTAINING COMPOUNDS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IB2007/004220, international filing date September 10, 2007, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 45984

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

suthorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Michael ALBECK	Benjamin SREDNI	Doron FIREDMAN	
Date:	Date: 2 Jana A CH/CF	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 0223**954-FAM**E: 0981 REEL: 042635 FRAME: 0090

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned: FRIEDMAN

Benjamin SREDNI

3 Shachal Street

44380 Kfar-Saba

Michael ALBECK S Harel Street 52223 Ramat-Gan

K

Doron FINED 33 Alon Street
99797 Karmel Yosef

isersi

Israel

(srae)

May 14, 2017

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

SioMAS Ltd. Best HaPaAmon, Suite 231 20 HaTaAs Street 44425 Kiar-Saba Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

## TOPICAL FORMULATIONS OF TELLURIUM-CONTAINING COMPOUNDS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase is the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IB2907/864220, international filing date September 10, 2007, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 45984

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Michael ALBECK Benjamin SREDNI Doron FI

Date: 9 Aprel 2000

May 14, 2017

FRIEDMAN

PAJENT REEL: 0223395 FRAME: 0982 REEL: 042635 FRAME: 0091

Date: